

RUTH SISSON

COUNTY CLERK, LAMAR COUNTY, TEXAS
119 NORTH MAIN STREET, PARIS, TEXAS 75460 | (903) 737-2420
www.lamarcountyclerk.com | countyclerkinfo@co.lamar.tx.us

2024 Fee Schedule for

Official Public Records, Real Property and Vital Statistics

FEE SCHEDULE, SEC. 118-001 – A county clerk shall collect the following fees for services rendered to any person:

OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORD FEES:

1st Page - \$25.00

Each Additional Page - \$4.00

Example of documents that are filed in OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS:

- Assumed Name
- Abstract of Judgment
- Deed, Warranty Deed, Special Warranty Deed, Gift Deed
- Deed of Trust
- Assignment
- Power of Attorney
- Release, Release of Lien
- Agreement
- Modification
- · Affidavit, Affidavit of Heirship
- Certified Copies of Court Orders
- State and Federal Lien and Release
- Hospital Lien and Release

The above instruments are not to be considered as the entire list of OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORD filings. If you have any questions, please contact this office. The County Clerk's Records Management Fee and the Records Archive Fee is included in the fees set forth above.

OTHER FILING FEES:

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE SALE	\$ 3.00
PLATS COPY OF PLAT CERTIFIED COPY OF PLAT	\$10.00
BIRTH CERTIFICATE	\$23.00
DEATH CERTIFICATEADDITIONAL COPIES OF DEATH CERTIFICATE(Additional copy must be of the same person and at the same time)	\$21.00 .\$ 4.00



RUTH SISSON

COUNTY CLERK, LAMAR COUNTY, TEXAS
119 NORTH MAIN STREET, PARIS, TEXAS 75460 | (903) 737-2420
www.lamarcountyclerk.com | countyclerkinfo@co.lamar.tx.us

MARKS & BRANDSAdditional location on animal	
MARRIAGE LICENSE Marriage License after Twogether In Texas Class Marriage License with Bride or Groom in Military Fire Zone	\$21.00
INFORMAL MARRIAGE LICENSE	\$46.00
CERTIFIED COPY OF MARRIAGE LICENSE	\$ 7.00
RECORD SEARCH (except for Criminal)(Search is per name and per record)	\$10.00

ACCEPTABLE FORMS OF PAYMENT

Cash – U.S. Currency Only
Credit Card / Debit card (We do not accept American Express)
Money Order
Cashier's Check
Business Check
Personal Check – (Lamar County Only)

All checks and money orders should be made payable to Lamar County Clerk.

All requests must be made in person or through mail and must accompany one of the acceptable forms of payment listed above.

The Mailing Address is:

Lamar County Clerk

119 N Main St Paris, TX 75460.

Please call (903) 737-2420 or email countyclerkinfo@co.lamar.tx.us if you have any further questions.